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Attached for ready reference and marked as Annex "A" are the reference
values of rice covering the period of June 21 - June 27,202, , as per country of
origin.

Shipments of Rice

June 21,2021

All import entries under the tariff headings provided in Annex "A with
declared values falling below the reference values shall be released only when the
officials of the Formal Entry Division (FED) have reviewed and ascertained the
accuracy of the declared value pursuant to Section 707 of Republic Act No. I 0863
(Customs Modernization and Tariff Act).

The importer's right to appeal the decision of the Bureau shall be governed by
the provisions of Section I I 06 of the same Act.

The reference values indicated in Annex "A" shall be updated on a weekly

. PY

basis.

Nori-compliance by any customs official with any provision of this
Memorandum shall be considered Simple Neglect of Duty pursuant to CM0 25-
2010, Title IV, Section 2, and shall be punish able by dismissal from service upon
second offense.

This Memorandum shall take effect immediately.

A Modernized Grid Cred, ble Customs Adminislroiion nto, I'S Among the World's Best
South Harbor. Get. a, ,6.1A, .0, Hand. 1099
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Ta riff

Heading

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

,. 006

1006.30

Commodity

Rice.

- Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or
glazed:

- - Glutinous rice:

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

- - Horn Mali Rice:

Horn Mali White Rice 100%
Grade B

006,3030

RICE

MA TER COPY

006,3040

Cou ntry of
Origin

Reference Value

" ~ Other:

- - - Parboiled Rice:

Parboiled Milled Rice 100%
STX

Parboiled Milled Rice 100%

Parboiled Milled Rice 5%
STX

Parboiled Milled Rice 5%

Parboiled Milled Rice S%
Broken SFX

Parboiled Milled Rice 15%
Broken SFX

Parboilled Milled Rice 5%
Broken Sri(

Super Kernel Parboiled
Milled Basinati Rice 2%

Traditional Parboiled Milled
Basinati Rice 29'0

Pusa Parboiled Milled
Basinati Rice 29, o

1/21 Parboiled Milled
Basinati Rice 2%

TH

VN

1006.3091

TH

$0,565

$0,455

TH

$0,675

TH

TH

TH

$0,443

$0,433

$0,438

$0,428

$0,443

$0,433

$0,530

$0.880

$I. 090

$0,760

$0,770

PK

PK

MM

PK

IN

IN

IN
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. - - Other:

White Rice 100% Grade B

Pathumthani Fragrant 100%
Grade B

Super Kernel White Basinati
Rice 2%

Super Kernel Brown Basinati
Rice 2%

Traditional White Basinati
Rice 2%

Traditional Brown Basinati
Rice 2%

Pusa White Basinati Rice
2%

Pusa Brown Basinati Rice
2%

1/21 White Basinati Rice
29"o

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

MAS

TH

ER COPY

TH

PK

1006.30.99

PK

$0,440

$0,608

$0,848

$0,730

$1,290

$1,080

$0,860

$0,730

$0,906

$0.430

$0,445

$0,425

$0,390

$0,410

$0,429

$0,440

$0,420

$0,424

$0,435

$0,415

$0,412

$0,425

$0,373

$0,365

$0,349

IN

White Rice 5% Broken

IN

IN

IN

IN

White Rice logyo Broken

TH

VN

PK

IN

White Rice 1.5% Broken

MM

TH

VN

White Rice 25% Broken

PK

TH

VN

PK

TH

VN

PK

IN

MM
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Fragrant Rice Soyo Broken

Phka Malis/ Phka Rumduol
(Wet Season) 5% Broken

srx

Sen Kra Ob/Sen Pidao (Dry
Season 5% Broken 5. <

Swama 5% Broken

Sharbati 2% Broken

White Rice 3862% Broken

- Broken Rice :

- - Other:

Horn Mali White Rice A1

Super 100% Broken
White Rice A1 Super 100%

Broken

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

1006,40

MASTER COPY

VN

KH

1006.4090

KH

$0,495

IN

IN

$0,750

White Rice 100% Broken
Rice

PK

$0,650

$0,385

$0,643

$0,580

Fragrant 100% Broken A1
Super

TH

TH

VN

PK

IN

$0,430

$0,380

$0,370

$0,338

$0.276

$0,455KH
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