



BUREAU OF CUSTO

MAKABAGONG ADUANA, MATATAG NA EKONOMIY

MEMORANDUM

TO

ALL DISTRICT AND SUBPORT COLLECTORS

ALL CHIEFS, FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION

ALL FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION PERSONNEL

ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

FROM

REY LEONARDO B. GUERRERO Commissioner, BOC JUN 28 2021

SUBJECT

Shipments of Rice

DATE

June 21, 2021

Attached for ready reference and marked as Annex "A" are the reference values of rice covering the period of June 21 - June 27, 2021, as per country of origin.

All import entries under the tariff headings provided in Annex "A" with declared values falling below the reference values shall be released only when the officials of the Formal Entry Division (FED) have reviewed and ascertained the accuracy of the declared value pursuant to Section 707 of Republic Act No. 10863 (Customs Modernization and Tariff Act).

The importer's right to appeal the decision of the Bureau shall be governed by the provisions of Section 1106 of the same Act.

The reference values indicated in Annex "A" shall be updated on a weekly basis.

Non-compliance by any customs official with any provision of this Memorandum shall be considered Simple Neglect of Duty pursuant to CMO 25-2010. Title IV, Section 2, and shall be punishable by dismissal from service upon second offense.

This Memorandum shall take effect immediately.

ANNEX "A"

REVISION ORDER NO.: 175

REVISION ORDER DATED: 21 June 2021



REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE US\$ Per kg

	RICE					
Tariff Heading	Commodity	Country of Origin	Reference Value			
1006	Rice.					
1006.30	- Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or glazed:					
	Glutinous rice:					
1006.3030	White Glutinous Rice 10% Broken	TH	\$0.565			
	White Glutinous Rice 10% Broken	VN	\$0.455			
1006.3040	Hom Mali Rice:					
	Hom Mali White Rice 100% Grade B	TH	\$0.675			
	Other:					
	Parboiled Rice:		1, 10 3/11/2000			
	Parboiled Milled Rice 100% STX	TH	\$0.443			
	Parboiled Milled Rice 100%	TH	\$0.433			
	Parboiled Milled Rice 5% STX	TH	\$0.438			
	Parboiled Milled Rice 5%	TH	\$0.428			
1006.3091	Parboiled Milled Rice 5% Broken STX	PK	\$0.443			
	Parboiled Milled Rice 15% Broken STX	PK	\$0.433			
	Parboilled Milled Rice 5% Broken STX	ММ	\$0.530			
	Super Kernel Parboiled Milled Basmati Rice 2%	PK	\$0.880			
	Traditional Parboiled Milled Basmati Rice 2%	IN	\$1.090			
	Pusa Parboiled Milled Basmati Rice 2%	IN	\$0.760			
	1121 Parboiled Milled Basmati Rice 2%	IN	\$0.770			

ANNEX "A"

REVISION ORDER NO.: 175

REVISION ORDER DATED: 21 June 2021



REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE US\$ Per kg

	Other:		
	White Rice 100% Grade B	TH	\$0.440
	Pathumthani Fragrant 100% Grade B	TH	\$0.608
	Super Kernel White Basmati Rice 2%	PK	\$0.848
	Super Kernel Brown Basmati Rice 2%	PK	\$0.730
	Traditional White Basmati Rice 2%	IN	\$1.290
	Traditional Brown Basmati Rice 2%	IN	\$1.080
	Pusa White Basmati Rice 2%	IN	\$0.860
	Pusa Brown Basmati Rice 2%	IN	\$0.730
	1121 White Basmati Rice 2%	IN	\$0.906
		TH	\$0.430
		VN	\$0.445
1006.30.99	White Rice 5% Broken	PK	\$0.425
		IN	\$0.390
	s ** *	MM	\$0.410
		TH	\$0.429
	White Rice 10% Broken	VN	\$0.440
	* F	PK	\$0.420
		TH	\$0.424
	White Rice 15% Broken	VN	\$0.435
		PK	\$0.415
		TH	\$0.412
		VN	\$0.425
	White Rice 25% Broken	PK	\$0.373
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	IN	\$0.365
		MM	\$0.349

ANNEX "A"

REVISION ORDER NO.: 175

REVISION ORDER DATED: 21 June 2021



REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE US\$ Per kg

	Fragrant Rice 5% Broken	VN	\$0.495	
	Phka Malis/ Phka Rumduol (Wet Season) 5% Broken STX	КН	\$0.750	
	Sen Kra Ob/Sen Pidao (Dry Season) 5% Broken STX	KH	\$0.650	
	Swarna 5% Broken	IN	\$0.385	
	Sharbati 2% Broken	IN	\$0.643	
	White Rice 386 2% Broken	PK	\$0.580	
1006.40	- Broken Rice:			
1006.4090	Other:			
	Hom Mali White Rice A1 Super 100% Broken	TH	\$0.430	
	White Rice A1 Super 100% Broken	TH	\$0.380	
	White Rice 100% Broken Rice	VN	\$0.370	
		PK	\$0.338	
		IN	\$0.276	
	Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super	KH	\$0.455	